

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION Brussels, 26 July 2012

12908/12

**CDR 78** 

## COVER NOTE from: Mr Karel SCHWARZENBERG, First Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for<br/>Foreign Affairs of the Czech Republic received on: 20 July 2012 to: Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union Subject: Committee of the Regions<br/>– appointment of a member and an alternate member (CZ)

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter <sup>1</sup> dated 27 June 2012 from Mr Karel SCHWARZENBERG, First Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Czech Republic to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> with reference 108545/2012

Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Foreign Affairs of the Czech Republic

## Karel Schwarzenberg

Prague, 27 June 2012 Ref. No. 108545/2012

Dear Secretary-General,

Referring to Article 305 of the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union, I am honoured to present to you the nominations of the regular member and his substitute respectively of the Czech Republic in the Committee of the Regions for the period 2010 - 2014. The nominations of the Czech representatives in the Committee of the Regions were approved by the Government of the Czech Republic on May 30, 2012.

Yours sincerely, (signature)

Attachment

Mr Uwe Corsepius Secretary-General of the Council of the EU Brussels

## Attachment:

## A list of the Czech Republic's members and their alternates in the Committee of the Regions for the period 2010 - 2014

Member	Alternate member
Doc. MUDr. Bohuslav Svoboda CSc.	Milan Chovanec (ČSSD)
(ODS)	Hejtman
Primátor	Plzeňský kraj
Hlavní město Praha	Date of birth: 31.1.1970
Date of birth: 8.2.1944	Krajský úřad Plzeňskeho kraje
Magistrát hlavního města Prahy	Kroupova 18
Mariáske Náměstí 2	306 13 Plzeň
110 01 Praha 1	OMISSIS
OMISSIS	